TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vulcan Inc.		04/13/2009	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allen Institute for Brain Science	
Street Address:	551 North 34th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3049049	ALLEN BRAIN ATLAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)749-2006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-447-8925

Email: stepn@foster.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy V. Stephens

Address Line 1: 1111 3rd Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201600-1 AIBS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy V. Stephens
Signature:	/Nancy V. Stephens/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0631

900131754

Date:	04/14/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=ALLEN BRAIN ATLAS#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0632

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made the 13th day of April, 2009, between Vulcan Inc., a Washington State corporation ("Assignor") and Allen Institute for Brain Science, a Washington Non-Profit corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor holds US Registration No. 3049049 for ALLEN BRAIN ATLAS and Design (depicted below) covering, "medical and scientific research, namely conducting clinical trials and providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for accessing medical and scientific research results in International Class 42, hereinafter referred to as "the Mark";



WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee and Assignee agrees to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest it may own in and to the Mark together with goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Vulcan Inc.

Name: William L. McGrrath

Title: Exempive Vice President

50979762.1

RECORDED: 04/14/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0633